

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2821 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, after "units" insert ", federally recognized Tribal entities, and state
1.3 agencies"

1.4 Page 1, line 9, after "statewide" insert "Allied Radio Matrix for Emergency Response
1.5 (ARMER)"

1.6 Page 1, line 10, before the period, insert ", subdivision 1e" and after "purchase" insert
1.7 "or upgrade" and after "radios" insert ", mobile radios, "

1.8 Page 1, line 11, delete "Allied Radio Matrix for Emergency Response (ARMER)" and
1.9 insert "ARMER"

1.10 Page 1, line 13, before "Emergency" insert "Department of Public Safety"

1.11 Page 1, line 14, delete "Communications" and insert "Communication"

1.12 Page 1, line 15, delete "Communications" and insert "Communication"

1.13 Page 1, line 16, delete "June 30, 2023" and insert "December 31, 2024"